3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 05JAN201T | KH | LZ
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE | RELEASED S [ e
B ECR-18-014103 05SEP2018 | TB TE
2836551 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | ECR-20-016764 2snov2020 | FZ | TE
2836551-7? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836551-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836551-2 C TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836551-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE [1.63 mm [.064] F
INSUL [3.65 mm [.144] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - w - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 LU S w w 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- w w 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - 1] w w 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 w 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 1 51195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEVALY 1539
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 STECKER TERMINAL NAME:. SLK 2.8 STECKER - 1 1 - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :'Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :'Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
4 00-4. 60 mm IN] 1 10-1.60 mm [.043- 063 IN] 4.00-4.60 mm 181 IN] §§1 10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 IN] 5 - W 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL JAttachment 1 DOC 00074173 Rev 06 : TERMINAL )Attachment 3 DOC 00074173 Rev 06 - S N 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
APPL I CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 93
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION - - SO O | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- w w 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE A
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL : PERMINALS APPLIEDZS& - 1 w 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL CABLE DIAMETER - | | 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
(A) 1572280-1  [(A) 1 01 24 49913 0  (A) 2209984-1  [A) 1 08 00 44452 2| 1.1 - 2.1mm (B) 1572280-1 [B) 1 01 24 49913 0 (B) 2209984-1 [B) 1 08 00 44452 2 1.1 - 2. 1mm - N w w 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
(A) 1572280-2  [A) 1 01 40 49913 0  (A) 957402-1  [(A) 1 08 00 44452 2| 1.1 - 2. 1mm (B) 1572280-2 (B) 1 01 40 49913 0 (B) 957402-1  (B) 1 08 00 44452 2 1.1 - 2. 1mm oo 21 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 656
(A) 1572280-3  (A) 1 01 25 49913 0 (A) 2113422-1 (A) 10030680 (B) 1572280-3 (B) 1 01 25 49913 0 (B) 2113422-1 (B) 10030680 i | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 650
(A) 1572791-1 fA) 2 21 24 49205 0 (B) 1572791-1 (B} 2 c1 24 49205 0 R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1572191-2 [A) 2 21 40 49205 O \b) Tofel9l-e  [B) ¢ ¢1 40 49209 O N - T T 1 [ 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
(A) 1572791-3  [(A) 2 21 25 49205 0 (B) 1572191-3 (B) 2 21 25 49205 0 - | | | | 13386851 PAWL. FEED 56
VTRE - S TuE nEionT Ter v RETGHT W IRE v CRIMP HEIGHT ’CRIMP%{IGHTZZL : 4 4 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
i @y k] | eReice S 1ze® 0/ (inch) |ErEReice vt e e
0.50mm? [ 00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001) 8.2 22 AWG 1.03+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 7.8 R w w 811040 5 JUMPER. HOLD DOWN 5
0. 35mm? 0.994/-0.03 [.039+/-.0011 8 4 24 AWG 1.01+/-0.03 [.040+/-.001] 8. T w w 5907537 SPACER. TONKER 50
0. 22mme 0.97+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 8.6 N R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- w - w 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - w - w 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
s WARNI NG - | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L e P[] 18035151 [RAM ASSEMBLY, ST ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRF SIZ7E  CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1 1 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE T0O - ; ; ; ; ;g§§§22; ggEPOgLéCTEETéSAEMA T gé
S ORABE OE APPLTCATOR: THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T2 2 [ 2 | 328449670 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 130
ZLAW%YPMTNWMRZFBM9% LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -] | | 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i | | 495888~ SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 290
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁk TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - w w 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2l 2l 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. BgéEEAEN%FiE?éEIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - |1 1 w 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 3
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
R e e e e T Sseeas e stor, v -
N - | T ] w w 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0
N - | T ] w w 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T 22 w 7-1803249-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 1 w 2-240641-0 |SPACER |
- - - 6
- 1 w 2119781-7 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- w w 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2] 2 w 2-1803317-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1 w 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N w 3-1803224-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR CHANGE RS PR EolTectTy e BEIRE TG Srch A on | DA 05 JANZOTT — TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE OSJANEOW? = /Z/—/E HWHSburg’ PAYHWOS?SGOE%
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05JANZOT T [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SRS I S Occan side Fed
el 1 Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @gé% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s — T 01| 00775 [@o28 36551 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
@REF
1.5 REF —

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —={ = 4 0+ 5

—\/\

RAM SET-UP

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

K. HUANG 0o JANCOT :leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
CHK 05JAN2O1TT ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05JANZOT T [NaME ‘
L LHANG Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
@Ez PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836551 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836551-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2836551-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836551-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE .63 mm [.064] F
INSUL | 3.65 mm [.144] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
-] 2119082-2  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
AN EEE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL ~ KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION -l - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2 8 STECKER TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 STECKER N L A c844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " |REFIREF) 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
—F= ] ) ] ] -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 INJ D1.10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 IN] 4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] @1.10-1.60 mm [.043-.063 [N]
: i e 3 D00 00074173 Rey 08 -] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
XEEMM%ION VA ATFachment T DOC 00074143 Hev 06 XEMM%ION ~ "4 [ 4 | 2768083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECTIFICATION ) SPECTIFICATION - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ HEEE 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TT TERMINAL (OSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL  |CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL  |CABLE DIAMETER SO\ R 2119955-T  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED S
(&) 1572280-1  (A) 1 01 24 49913 o (A) 2209984-1 (A) 1 08 00 44452 7 - (B) 1572280-1 [B) 1 01 24 49913 0 (B) 2209984-1 [B) 1 08 00 44452 2 1.1 - 2. 1mm - c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A) 1572280-2 IA) 1 01 40 49913 0 (A) 957402-1  LA) 1 08 00 44452 7 (B) 1572280-2  [(B) 1 01 40 49913 0  (B) 957402-1  |B) 1 08 00 44452 2 1.1 - 2. 1mm - W W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 93
(A) 1572280-3  (A) 1 01 25 49913 0 (A) 2113422-1 (A) 10030680 (B) 1572280-3  (B) 1 01 25 49913 0 (B) 2113422-1 (B) 10030680 - 1 1 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
(A) 1572791-1  KA) 2 21 24 49205 0 (B) 1572791-1  (B) 2 21 24 49205 0 - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 1572791-2  (A) 2 21 40 49205 0 (B) 1572791-2 [B) 2 21 40 49205 0 - | w 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
(A) 1572791-3  [A) 2 21 25 49205 0 (B) 1572791-3 (B) 2 21 25 49205 0 - w w 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE ® LE{J CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE &) LEi) CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT -2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 06
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 50mm? | 00+/-0 03 [ 039+/- 001] 3 o 22 AWG 1.03+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 7.8 N -] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0. 35mm? 0.99+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 8. 4 24 AWG 1.01+/-0.03 [.040+/-.001] 8. 1 - w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0.22mm?2 0.97+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001] 8.6 -2 |2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
-] 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
T - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
LL] *WARNING - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
s ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ | T [ T [ 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (MG X 25) I
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIREF SI/FE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1752356~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
£\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : ; ; 322;2322250 ggiéEEHSE%LT;g;IéTf XS??EP U gg
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >0
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ~ e | 2] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED |9
6 . ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}égoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NEEEEE S T19806 1 INSERT . SHEAR 3
A ’ -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
T AT S g T oo N | 96051 [smexi voLber, 0
N - 1] 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T[] 7-1803249-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-0 |SPACER I
- T- : : 6
-] 2119781-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N EEE 2-1803317-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-1803224-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR TR R R e o S IANZOTT — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?EE OSJANZOW? :JCJ /Z/—/E qumeurg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05JANZOT T [NaME ‘
F) /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ EZ F% SS :{ <> %J o L L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 [o=283655 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

//<:>RH

1.5 REF

P

F
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =— 4 0+ 5

‘Qf
1\
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) D) F==§:>
| ~Pt > ' I | 35.584.05 ////!IDREF

DETATL A

g/@ﬂ -

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSITIONS e mi—T
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L gii ] /‘
o
- O -

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R B R e o 05 IANZOTT =5 e
CHLK THANG 05JAN2OTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD. 05JAN2 017 [vave ‘
. - L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
e el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emg : — ST
MATER AL AFA\KNawLSEHS ] = WE\GiHT 7 A ‘ 00779 @:283655}
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



